Other significant matters from the end of financial year
On April 13, 2018, the Company had allotted 1,500 secured, rated, 
listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value 
of ` 10,00,000 (rupees ten lakh only) each aggregating up to  
` 150,00,00,000/- (rupees one hundred and fifty crore only) on a 
private placement basis to eligible investors.

DIVIDEND AND TRANSFER TO RESERVES
The Board, in its meeting held on January 29, 2018, declared an 
interim dividend of ` 2.00 per equity share, which resulted in a cash 
outflow of ` 176.16 million including dividend distribution tax.